
No. 24A408 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE &  
REPUBLICAN PARTY OF PENNSYLVANIA, 

Applicants, 
 

v. 
 

FAITH GENSER, et al., 
 

Respondents. 
 
 

ON EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR STAY PENDING DISPOSITION OF WRIT OF 

CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 
 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

 
I, Aimee D. Thomson, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this 

Court and an attorney for Amici Curiae Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and 
Pennsylvania Department of State. Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.5 and 37.5, 
I caused to be served a copy of the Brief of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and 
Pennsylvania Department of State as Amici Curiae in Opposition to the Emergency 
Application for Stay via First Class Mail on all parties required: 

 
G. Eric Brunstad Jr.  
Dechert LLP  
199 Lawrence Street  
New Haven, CT 06511  
(860) 524-3960 
eric.brunstad@dechert.com  

Mary M. McKenzie 
Benjamin D. Geffen.  
Public Interest Law Center 
1500 JFK Blvd., Suite 802 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(267) 546-1319  
mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org 
bgeffen@pubintlaw.org 
 

Witold J. Walczak 
ACLU of Pennsylvania 
P.O. Box 23058 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 681-7864 
vwalczak@aclupa.org 

Martin J. Black 
Dechert LLP 
Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
(215) 994-4000 
martin.black@dechert.com 



2 

Marian K. Schneider 
ACLU of Pennsylvania 
PO Box 60173 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 592-1513 
mschneider@aclupa.org 

 

Counsel for Genser and Matis 
 

Clifford B. Levine 
Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
(412) 297-4998 
clifford.levine@dentons.com 
 

Seth P. Waxman 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and 
Dorr LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
(202) 663-6000 
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com 

Counsel for Pennsylvania Democratic Party 
 

John Matthew Gore 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Avenue N.W. 
Washington, DC 2001 
(202) 879-3939 
jmgore@jonesday.com 

 

Counsel for Republican National Committee and 
Republican Party of Pennsylvania 

 
Kathleen Jones 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, 
PC 
Union Trust Building 
501 Grant Street, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-4413 
(412) 562-1401 
kathleen.goldman@bipc.com 

 

Counsel for Butler County Board of Elections 
 
 
Date: October 30, 2024 /s/ Aimee D. Thomson   
 Aimee D. Thomson  


